# De Soto Newsletter

DE SETO CROSSROADS OF POSSIBILITIES

January 2024



# TODDLER STORYTIME

Thursdays/11:30 AM

Want to get involved in your community? The Planning & Zoning commission needs a new member AND the De Soto Betterment Committee is looking for volunteers! Interested? Call City Hall at 515-834-2233!



American Mini Storage 12 Ellefson Dr. De Soto, IA 50069 515-991-1502 Call about our monthly specials!

#### **De Soto City Hall**

405 Walnut St. PO Box 100 (515) 834-2233

# De Soto Public Library

405 Walnut St. PO Box 585 (515) 834-2690

<u>De Soto</u> <u>Public Works</u>

(515)834-2502

# <u>De Soto Police</u> <u>Department</u>

Emergency—911

Non-Emergency Dispatch

(515)993-4567

## Mayor Mitch Crozier

515-979-3132

#### **Council Members**

Josh Minton

(515) 333-3392

**Dustin Padget** 

(515) 250-7856

**Wade Fox** 

**Bobby Huntoon** 



### **Snow Ordinance Reminder:**

69.09 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL. During the period of time when snow and/or ice is falling and for a period of forty-eight (48) hours after cessation of snowfall and/or icefall, it is unlawful for any person to park, abandon, or leave unoccupied or unattended any vehicle on any public street, alley, or public off-street parking area. (Code of Iowa, 321.236[1])

Don't forget to renew your pet licenses this January! Questions? Call City Hall at 515-834-2233!



